KIRKLEES COUNCIL
Kirklees Metropolitan Council (Off Street Parking Places) Order 2004 (as amended)

NOTICE OF VARIATION OF CHARGES

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Council of the Borough of Kirklees intends to
vary the charges for parking at the off-street parking places set out in the Schedule
below in accordance with Section 35C of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.

The effect of the variation will be to change the current scale of the charges in the off-

street parking places (car parks) in Holmfirth as shown in the schedule below.

The new charges will come into force from Monday 19" February 2024

SCHEDULE

Car park

Existing charge

New Charges

Bridge Lane Car Park

Council Offices Car Park

Crown Bottom Car Park

Huddersfield Road Car Park

Monday to Sunday
(8am to 4pm)

£1 for up to 3 hours

£2 for up to 5 hours
£2.80 for up to 8 hours

Monday to Sunday
(8am to 4pm)

£1 for up to 3 hours

£2 for up to 5 hours
£2.80 for up to 8 hours

Monday to Sunday

(8am to 4pm)

20p for up to 30 minutes
40p for up to 1 hour

60p for up to 2 hours
90p for up to 3 hours

£2 for up to 4 hours

£4 for over 4 hours

Monday to Sunday

(8am to 4pm)

20p for up to 30 minutes
40p for up to 1 hour

60p for up to 2 hours
(Maximum stay 2 hours)

Monday to Sunday

(8am to 4pm)
£3.30 for up to 5 hours

£6.50 for all day

Monday to Sunday
(8am to 4pm)

£3.30 for up to 5 hours
£6.50 for all day

Monday to Sunday

(8am to 4pm)

40p for up to 30 minutes
80p for up to 1 hour
£1.60 for up to 2 hours
£2.40 for up to 3 hours
£3.20 for up to 4 hours
£6.50 for all day

Monday to Sunday

(8am to 4pm)

40p for up to 30 minutes
80p for up to 1 hour
£1.60 for up to 2 hours
(Maximum stay 2 hours)




Station Road Car Park

Towngate Car Park

Monday to Sunday
(8am to 4pm)

£1 for up to 3 hours

£2 for up to 5 hours
£2.80 for up to 8 hours

Monday to Sunday
(8am to 4pm)

20p for up to 30 minutes
40p for up to 1 hour

60p for up to 2 hours
(Maximum stay 2 hours)

Monday to Sunday
(8am to 4pm)

£3.30 for up to 5 hours
£6.50 for all day

Monday to Sunday
(8am to 4pm)

40p for up to 30 minutes
80p for up to 1 hour
£1.60 for up to 2 hours
(Maximum stay 2 hours)

Dated the 19" January 2024

Julie Muscroft

Service Director- Legal, Governance and Commissioning
Kirklees Council Legal Services

P.O Box 1720

Huddersfield
HD1 9EL




